## STATE OF ILLINOIS

## DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

## **DIVISION OF BANKING**

IN THE MATTER OF:  MAGDALENA ESTEVES 7835 Austin Avenue Burbank, Illinois 60459	) ) ) )	No. 2011-213
MORTGAGE LOAN DENIA	ORIGINAT AL ORDER	OR LICENSE
The Department of Financial and Profession Banking, (hereinafter referred to as the "De License Act of 1987, [205 ILCS 635] (the 'authority provided under Act Section 7-3(2)(Figure 1988)).	epartment"), p "Act"), hereb	pursuant to the Residential Mortgage
The Department has determined that Magdal- conviction for Mail Fraud on May 13, 1995 Magdalena Esteves' application for a Mortg report.	which was d	iscovered in the process of reviewing
NOW IT IS HEREBY ORDERED t License of Magdalena Esteves is denied.	hat the appli	cation for Mortgage Loan Originator
ORDERED THIS DAY OF	, 201	1
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL BRENT E. ADAMS, SECRETARY	AND PROF	ESSIONAL REGULATION
DIVISION OF BANKING		
MANUEL FLORES, DIRECTOR		

You are hereby notified that this Order is an administrative decision. Pursuant to 205 ILCS 635/4-12 and 38 Ill. Adm. Code, 1050.1510 *et seq.* any party may file a request for a hearing on an administrative decision. The request for a hearing and \$250 hearing fee by certified check or money order shall be filed with the Department at 320 West Washington Street, Springfield, IL 62786, ATTN: Loan Originator Section within 10 days after the receipt of an administrative decision. The request for hearing must include an explicit admission, denial, or appropriate response to each allegation or issue contained in the administrative decision pursuant to 38 Ill. Adm. Code 1050.1570. A hearing shall be held on the administrative decision, by the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation, Division of Banking. Absent a request for a hearing, this Order shall constitute a final administrative Order subject to the Administrative Review Law [735 ILCS 5/3-101 *et seq.*].

State of Illinois (				
County of Cook (	ss:			
			/, I mailed to GAGE LOAN ORIGINATO	
	- ·		l, return receipt requested at	
			he address of Registrant's Li	censee
registered with IDFI	PR Division of Bank	ing listed below:		
MAGDALENA EG				
MAGDALENA EST 7835 Austin Avenue				
Burbank, Illinois 60	459			
			AFFIANT	
Subscribed and swo	rn to before me,			
this day of	, 2011			
NOTARY P	UBLIC			